. u  14 m . IM S G 364
colour video
□
controller
i i m o s ’ Preliminary data
PLL Clock In
FEATURES
Video rates up to 110 MHz, (135MHz available in 1991)

M 0.508 0.020 Chamfer
Table 8.14 132 pin grid array package dimensions
8.18.2 Ordering information
Device Clock rate Package Part number
IMS G364 85 MHz 132 pin grid array IMS G364G-85S
IMS G364 100 MHz 132 pin grid array IMS G364G-10S
IMS G364 110 MHz 132 pin grid array IMS G364G-11S
*IMS G364 135MHz 132 pin grid array IMS G364G135S
Note: CQFP for this device is currently under development
Available 1991